COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY PROCEEDINGS

November 8, 2023

The Community Development Agency of the City of David City, Nebraska, convened in
open public session at 8:03 p.m. in the meeting room of the City Office at 490 “E” Street, David
City, Nebraska. The Public had been advised of the meeting by publication of notice in The
Banner Press on November 2, 2023, and an affidavit of the publisher is on file in the office of the
CDA Secretary. The Community Development Agency members acknowledged advance notice
of the meeting. The advance notice to the Public, and Community Development Agency
members conveyed the availability of the agenda, which was kept continuously current in the
office of the Secretary and was available for public inspection on the City’s website. No new
items were added to the agenda during the twenty-four hours immediately prior to the opening
of the meeting.

Present for the meeting were: Community Development Agency Members—Jessica
Miller, Pat Meysenburg, Kevin Woita, Tom Kobus, Bruce Meysenburg, Keith Marvin and Jim
Angell, Community Development Agency Secretary Tami Comte and City Attorney David Levy.

Also present were Deputy Clerk Lori Matchett, and Police Chief Marla Schnell.

Chairman Jessica Miller informed the public of the “Open Meetings Act” posted on the
west wall of the meeting room and asked those present to please silence their cell phones. She
also asked anyone addressing the Agency to introduce themselves.

CDA member Pat Meysenburg made a motion to approve the minutes of the October 25,
2023 meeting of the CDA as presented. CDA Member Jim Angell seconded the motion. The
motion carried.
Jim Angell: Yea, Tom Kobus: Yea, Keith Marvin: Yea, Bruce Meysenburg: Yea, Pat
Meysenburg: Yea, Jessica Miller: Yea, Kevin Woita: Yea
Yea: 7, Nay: O

CDA member Tom Kobus made a motion to approve Change Order No. 4 in the amount
of $525.00 for Northland Subdivision for M.E. Collins and Certificate of Payment No. 9 for M.E.
Collins in the amount of $317,581.72 for Northland Subdivision. CDA Member Pat Meysenburg
seconded the motion. The motion carried.
Jim Angell: Yea, Tom Kobus: Yea, Keith Marvin: Yea, Bruce Meysenburg: Yea, Pat
Meysenburg: Yea, Jessica Miller: Yea, Kevin Woita: Yea
Yea: 7, Nay: O



Community Development Agency Proceedings

November 8, 2023
Page #2

CHANGE ORDER
No. 4

Date of Issuance: _ October 17, 2023

olsson

Effective Date: _October 17, 2023

Project: David City Northland Subdivision

Owmer: City of David City

[Dwmer's Contract No.:

Contract: Base Bid

Date of Contract

Confractor: M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc.

Engineer's Project Mo.: 021-08725

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Addition of bid item Remove & Replace the 24 R.E. FES 1 {@ $525/EA

Attachments: [List documents supporting change): Mone

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$.1,706,226.00

CHAMNGE IN CONTRACT TIMES (No Change)

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion [days or date]:
ready for Final Payment [days or date):

Increase from previoushy approved Change Orders
Mo.0 toNo. 3:

560,316.00

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
Mo._ toNo._ -
Substantial Completion [days or date]:
Ready for Final Payment (days or date):

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

51,775542.00

Contract Times prior to this Chamge Order:
Substantial Completion [days or date]:
Ready for Final Payment [days or date):

Increase of this Change Order:

$525.00

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion [days or date]:
Ready for Final Payment [days or date):

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

51776.067.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Crders:
Substantial Completion [days or date]:
Ready for Final Payment [days or date):

RECOMMENDED: Olsson

ACCEPTED: City of Dawvid City

ACCEPTED: M.E. Collins Contracting
Co.,, Inc.

By: m.:.‘:if

By:
Enginc:;fdbdﬁl'ori::d Signature) Orwner (Authorized Signature) Contractor |.ﬂ.:¢hnﬁzcd Signature]
Title:  Project Engineer Title Title: VP
Date: 10/17/23 Date Date: 10-18-23
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):
By: Title: Date:

EJCDC" C-841, Change Order, Adapted.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committes.

Pagelofl




Community Development Agency Proceedings
November 8, 2023
Page #3

CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT: @ 0 Isso n--
Date of lssuance: Ootober 31, 2023
Project: David City Morthland Subdivision Project No.: 021-08725

Contractor: M_E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc.

DETAILED ESTIMATE

Description Unit Price Extension
See Attached.
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc.

Walus of Work Completed This Request: $352,343.58

Original Contract Cost: §1.708,228.00

Approved Change Orders:

Mo, 1 F30,784.00

Mo. 2 $30,525.00

Mo. 3 §7,967.00

Mo. 4 $525.00

Total Contract Cost: §1,776.087.00
Value of completed work and matenals stored to date o §1,584,351.82
Le=s retainage percentage T oot e et et st s e s $150.435.18
Met amount dues including this @5tmate oo e e s 51,434.016.684

Less: Estimates previcusly approved:

MNo. 1 5104,685.74 Mao. 5 §120,554 82 Mo,
Mo, 2 §132,778.31 Mo. 6 §220,580.48 Mo,
Mo, 3 $50.680.27 Ma. T §17,0852.52 Mo,
Mo. 4 5143,087.91 Mo. B §266,104.87 Total Previcus Estimates: $1,117.334.02

MNET AMOUNT DUE THIS ESTIMATE: $317,581.72

The undersigned hereby certifies. based upon periodic observations as set forth in scope of work and the data included i all
applicable payment applications that, to the best of its knowledge, information and belief: (1) the work has progressed as mdicated in
the applicable payment applications; (2) the work performed and matenals delivered by Contractor are in conformance with the plans
and specifications; and (3) the Contractor, in accordance with the contract, is entiled to payment as indicated above.

This certification does not constitute a wamanty or guarantes of any type. Client shall hold its Contractor solely responsible for the
quality and coempletion of the Project. including construction in accordance with the construction documents. Any duty or obligation of
Olsson hereunder is for the sole benefit of the Client and not for any third party, including the Contractor or any Subcontractor.

o City of David City - Cramer OLSS0ON
M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc.
Project File




Community Development Agency Proceedings
November 8, 2023

Page #4
Pay App. Projest:  Divid Gy heetiand Setaivsicn P & 114818 OIsson
3 Gostacior.  ME.Colin Conlracting Ca, e, Dite i
A B L D ] [ [ R | ] 3 L [ [ [ F
WORK COMILETED e
WTLRALE | TOTAL | commETiD
scripun | Gylom | Tobdfom PRESENTLY | GUANTITY | ARD STONED
1] Pay | Tebl Al |Fwampey) prvonpmy | Ohte | Tobionba ) gomp | fooetE | Tomene BALAKCE TO
[l DESCRITION OF WOoilk Vit | Bsk Oy | Uk s [Bmi} L] i Farind Foriod e B ] e | WM | FMSH{) | RETANAGE
SANITAR'Y SEWER
1 |MOBILZATION LE| 1 $18 80800  §18 208,00 10| He g il LT ] 180 SIEBA00 | 100w 5000 188080
2 |DEWATERNG LF.| @ $5500| #1070 00 THoD | 413400 ili i L] THiD | 413400 i | BTN | Biid
5|8 PVE BANITARY BEWER MAN LF.| % BE200) $MEN | 2080 [SEAZDE | 0x LT ] 20800 | S1ETE0D | 100 5000 $1282320
4[4 SANTARY SERVICE WAN LF| it 200 MM | 133000 | 8RR RO il LT ] 15000 | HABA00 | 100 5000 $503 80
5 |BULD &' ETANDARD MaNAOLE E&| a2 ST00) 588 384 00 1200 | S8 il LT ] 200 | BiWd00 | 00 5000 $8840
& B BERVIGE WYE E&| % End  $18197.00 Wi | M81ETm il LT ] a0 | HEETN | 0k 5000 §1,81270
T |4 cap E&| % fiednd| 54200 Wo0 | $5d12d0 il LT ] a0 | B0 | 00 5000 i
§ |&CaP E&| 1 £4b0d 324000 10 i il LT ] 180 Lol 100 5000 $40
il $38 4700 ] $30 £ 00 A0STTA00 | di0 8740
WATES SECE
1 |MOBILZATION LE| 1 $1800000(  $18 0000 10| H8iim il LT ] 180 SR | 100 5000 1,609
2 |5 PYE WATER MAIN LF.| 3% Ta0D] ROQETEN0 | 2A4R00 R | O L] 24000 | $IERESR00 | 6% | SN0 | BAAN
5 |& WATER LKE LF| & $5200)  $31200 5 il il LT ] LI LRl 100 5000 FEL
4 [ M GATE VALVE WITH BOK E&| 1 42500 $243500 10 800 il LT ] 180 $24700 | 100 5000 |
§ |8 RA GATE VALWE WITH BOK E&| i a0 fas g 100 | a0 il LT ] 00 | SaEM00 | 00 5000 L a4l
& [&° ML TEE E&| 1 00 de2400 10 L] il LT ] 180 TR 100 5000 18240
T |8 ML TEE E&] T §1,01500) &7 10508 1 710800 il LT ] Toa $00E00 | 100 5000 o
B |8 ML TEE E&] 4 §1,13500)  $340500 300 $540800 il LT ] 1] $340E00 | 100 5000 fa0 5
B [V TAPPNG TEE WTAPPHO VALVE[ EA | 1 B45h0b  BE4ERD0 1.0 L] ili i L] 100 B4R00 | 00 00 Bl
10 |8 W1 & BEND E&| 1 {78700 478700 10 L1l ] il LT ] 180 78700 100 5000 1870
11 |8 M1 45 BEND E&| 4 {Tam00|  20E200 Ll 208200 il LT ] abn $208200 | 100% 5000 i
1 |¢hd 11880 Eal| 2 pon i | 0 | S8 | 0w | s at | gdmo0 | o | BN | Bwa
13 | 0L 25 EEND E&] 0 {73500 S408R00 100 | SEOEAGD il LT ] 1100 | SADEAN0 | 100W 5000 K]
14 |8 WL LOWG BLEEVE E&| 1 $65k00)  $55R00 10 ] il LT ] 180 55600 100 5000 15580
145 |&® ML REGUCER E&| 1 70l sEAT00 10 w il LT ] 180 4T 100 5000 #n
18 |WET CUTN E&| 1 8, 50500) 8850300 10 830800 il LT ] 180 $AA000 | 100 5000 ]
T |8 M PLLG E&| 1 aHodl  8Em0 10 Lriali| il LT ] 180 7.0 100 5000 10
18 |&° FIRE HYDRANT ABSEMBLY E&] T 2,500  §50 08 0 1 150 508 00 il LT ] Toa Shman | 100 5000 LY L)
1) |REMCVE AND REFLACE PANEMNET Yl B0 BImm My | MR ili i i T | DABAT [ NN | Ty | DR
A |1 SERVIGE COMMECTION EA| ® 300 $ 1200 W0 | 12300 il LT ] a0 | 240 | 0H 5000 24125
2 |1° SERVIGE TUBING LF.| 1% $300) R | 133000 | E8X000 il LT ] 125000 | R8N0 | 00 5000 §2 000
4 |1"CLRE STOPWITH BOX Eal & $T5400) S0 A0 | EdEE2 i L] S0 | Res200 | 00 000 fLeal
B |COMNECT TO EXSTIMG WATER MAN | EA | 1 £3M00)  $23M0h 10 e T] il LT ] 180 $22T00 | 100 5000 el
HaLbEL 481 4. 52 g 81 433 SLAMEE | b deis
PAVIRG
1 |MOBILZATION LE| 1 $31 59500  §31 218,00 10| 550 il LT ] 180 8150600 | 100 5000 £515180
2 |BULD & CONCRETE PAVEMENT Wi INTH &Y. | 8118 §7000) SSRAOSG00 | 304000 |E21315000 | 4000 | S208&E000 THOM | SS00A0000 | g0 | SAEER000 | 88008000
4 [SUBCRADE PREFARATICN g1 | #itd S50 $MAEN | 3fese0 | BT3B | 42000 | SRS T | 000 | Gt | 25EN0 | L4
4 [BULD & COMCRETE SIDEWALK BY.| 180 S0 0380 il i} ili i i 5] 000 0% | B0¥0 0
& |DETECTABLE WARNNG PAKELS BF.| & 1700 45 500h [ifi alii] il LT ] ida 5000 % 1858000 00
& [BULD TYPE D CLIRE INLET E&| 4 SE00)  £27 A 0 [ifi alii] B | S34755i0 G0 SR TEROD | 12%% | (RAOE 0 | $R475ED
T [BULD 18* RCP ETORM PRE LF| & 00| 21300 5000 | 21000 ili i L] 000 | M0 | 100 000 213000
& |4F RCPSTORM PPE LF| 1ob 1500  $42 347 00 10000 | 842700 il LT ] 0 | sSLETO0 [ 00 5000 18N
U |BULD #e¥ STORMSEWER UNCTIONBI EA[ 2 $508500)  $11 09000 [ifi alii] P10 200 §103000 | 100 5000 110300
10 |4F R FLARED END SECTION B1 EA] 1 §3,08300)  $3,08300 10 £5083.00 il LT ] 180 $08300 | 100% 5000 i K]




Community Development Agency Proceedings
November 8, 2023

Page #5
11 |OWEREXCAVATION CY. | Sl §15.00  §75 000,00 500000 | §75,00000 i il ] S0b0f0 | APE00000 | 100 00 4750000
SEIL.218.0 08 A0 AIEE B0.00 §7H1 800 00 STRTIA0N | E75 15000
STORED MATERIALS
b1 | Linaok W e BECHTEES 4 §i5a T4 $hin i il ] R TE 8 L] 8000 % 00 B0
EM-T | Linzin Wi rnter RE0O7E3 {1 £30,288 00 0 i 30,25k 00 -1 1] % o0 000
Bl | Lok ' e d0B0TES 02 251 $hin i 41512 L] 8000 % 00 B0
EMY | Cofirele |ndis¥n $12ETT07 0l A4 BLET0 -1 1] % o0 000
ERHE | Uik W e B0S0TECE 08 129708 i i #14.297.08 -1 080 % 0 00
Bl | Conrole indusitrn 51 £57T4H §11,040 11 Ehid EAl #1080 14 Bl i) % 00 #0d
T | Caferole |ndisis 80| 25738 §11,347.08 0l A4 11,3478 -1 1] % o0 000
Jot] .00 .00 B
Change Order
CO01-1| lnatall B HOD Wiles Mk LF.| =2 #1200 83000 i L) 2 m 23400 | 106 80 $2 R0 40
C04-2) insiall & Crushed Ros Termp Surfecing [ TON| 30 500 240000 b Win BEED jLEE L] bt | (20850, LR
CO2-1| Earttweaik Cafrplatien L& i TAEEN0|  §HEM.00 i L] 100 BOEE0 | -0 o0 $3 5250
CO%1| Bankaty Sawir Miffios La i SEh| ST 1.0 47000 i L] 180 NI | -0k 0 L]
| CO41| Frarrer & Fapias tha 247 ALE FES E4 i SEIE 00| BEN0 1.0 ] i w0 100 $EIE 00 1005 880 15250
Contract Teil 1,718 04708 TR (IR el T IS4 A50ED | G0 | BNBQTAENE | §1E0 43848
Ciriginal Conines §1,708 28 00
* o1 £, E—
+ o 30,85 10
+ feak] 70070
* toa HEIE 00
Tetal Contract o Dute §1.778,87.00
Tetal 'Witwi Carpistid 15 Dals 1,410,855 15
Tetal Watafial Snfed & Dals $274 808 BT
Tetal Vislus comphaied & Siered io Dain HETET
- Fatairagn % $150.256 18
i Toskal Do Livks ol B4k
- Pay &1 §184 88674
- Py &P 3 $E TN
- Pay AP 50 88007
- Py &9 4 $143 087 1
- Py kPR 12058 52
- Py &P & $220 500 48
- PyAR? 1708280
T 28 10487
Tosl Prvious — msam
Hl Aemaciird Dun This Estimale $il5E T2




Community Development Agency Proceedings
November 8, 2023
Page #6

e —
COLLINS

CONTRACTING C Q.1 NC,

Ta:

Olsson & Associates

PROGRESS ESTIMATE

e 10/31/2023

PPE:
Project:

Celling Project No:

1043172023
DAVID CITY NORTHLAMD SUBDIVISION

222648

Controctor Estimate No.: a
Atta:  Dave Ziska Origingl Controct Amount: 5 1,706.226.00
ltem Description Contract Oy Oty To Date Unit Price Amount
SANITARY SEWER APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES

1 [MOBILIZATION 100 LS 1.00(5 16,808.00 |5 16,808.00
2 [DEWATERING 2,036.000 | LF 75.00|3 53.00 |5 4,134.00
3 [8" PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN 203600 LF 2,036.00(5 62.00 |5 126,232.00
4 [4" SANITARY SERVICE MAIN 1,339.001 ) LF 1,33%.00(5 4200 (5 56,238.00
5 [BUILD 48" STANDARD MANHOLE 12.00 | EA 1200|5 6,347.00 |5 83,364.00
6 [B8"x4" SERVICE WYE 33.00 | EA 33005 489.00 |5 16,137.00
7 (4" CAP 33.00 | EA 3300|3 16400 |5 5.412.00
g |[&8"CAP 100 EA 1.00(5 245300 |5 245.00

CO #3|ADD. MANHOLE (NORTHSIDE CARWASH) 100 EA 1.00(5 7,897.00 |5 7,997.00

WATER SERVICE APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES

1 [MOBILIZATION 100 LS 1.00(5 18,209.00 |5 18,509.00
2 (8" PVYC WATER MAIN 287500 LF 2643.00(5 7300 |5 192,%35.00
3 |6" WATER LINE 6.00 | LF 6.00(5 5200 (5 312.00
4 |6" MJ GATE WALVE w/ BOX 100 EA 1005 242300 |5 2,423.00
5 |B" RS GATE VALVE w/ BOX 13.00 | EA 13.00|5 3,448.00 |5 44 824.00
6 [6"x&"MITEE 100 EA 1.00(5 82400 |5 £24.00
7 [8"x&"MITEE 7.00) EA 7.00|5 1,015.00 |5 7,105.00
8 [8"x8"MITEE 3.00 | EA i00(5 113500 |5 3,405.00
9 [12" x 8" TAPPING TEE w/ TAPPING VALVE 100 EA 1005 6,458.00 |5 6,458.00
10 |8" M) 30° BEND 100 EA 1.00(5 78700 |5 T87.00
11 |B8" M) 45° BEND 400 EA 400|5 73800 |5 2,952.00
12 |8" M) 11.25° BEND 200 | EA 200|5 71200 |5 1,424.00
13 |8" M) 22.5° BEND 11.00 | EA 1100|5 73300 |5 £,063.00
14 |6" M) LONG SLEEVE 100 EA 1005 55800 |5 558.00
15 |8"x&" MJREDUCER 100 EA 1.00(5 627.00 |5 627.00
16 |WET CUT-IN 100 EA 1005 6,303.00 |5 6,303.00
17 8" M) PLUG 100 EA 1005 27100 |5 271.00
18 |6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 7.00 EA 7005 B8,528.00 |5 59,696.00
1% |REMOVE & REPLACE PAVEMENT S4.00 | 5Y 273.14(5 2300 (5 24 036.32
20 (1" SERWICE CONMECTION 33.00 | EA 33005 73100 |5 24.123.00
21 |1" SERWICE TUBING 1,230,000 | LF 1,230000(5 2300 (5 28,290.00




Community Development Agency Proceedings
November 8, 2023

Page #7
22 |1"CURB STOP w/ BOX 3300 ( EA 33.00|5 75400 (5 24,882.00
23 |CONMECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 100| EA 1.00|% 2,279.00 |5 2,279.00
CO#1|6" TEMPORARY ROCK SURFACING 30.00 [ TONS E5.50(5 23.00 (5 5,436.50
CO#1|8" HDD WATER MAIN 23200 LF 232.00|3% 122.00 (& 28,304.00
PAVING APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES
1 |MOBILIZATION 100| LS 1005 3151500 |3  31,515.00
2 |BUILD 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT w/ INTEGRAL 211500 | 5Y 7,280.00(5 7000 |5  509,600.00
3 |SUBGRADE PREPARATION 811500 | s 7,280.00|% 3.00 (& 21,840.00
4 |BUILD 4" COMCRETE SIDEWALK 1,696.00 | SF 0.00|5 12.00 (% -
5 |DETECTABLE WARMING PANELS 2000 | SF 0.00|5 67.00 (5 -
& |BUILD TYPE D CURE INLET 400 | EA S.00|5 6,951.00 (5  34,755.00
7 |BUILD 18" RCP STORM PIPE 31000 | LF 310.00|3% 63.00 (5 21,390.00
g |42° RCP STORM PIPE 199.00 | LF 199.00|% 213.00 (5 42,387.00
3 |BUILD &' x &' STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX 00| EA 200|5 536500 |5 11,330.00
10 |42 RCP FLARED END SECTION 100 | EA 1.00|5 3,083.00 |5 3,083.00
11 |OVER EXCAVATION 5,000.00 | C¥ 5,000.00(5 1500 (5 75,000.00
CO#2 | EARTHWORK 100| LS 1005 3052500 |3  30,525.00
CO#4|REMOVE & REPLACE 24" RE RCP FES 100 LS 1.00|5 52500 |5 525.00
STOCKPILED MATERIALS
SM [LINCOLN WINWATER-#083763 03 100 LS 000|5 15272616 |5 -
M [LINCOLN WINWATER-#083763 01 100| LS 0005  30,258.00 |3 -
SM [LINCOLN WINWATER-#085763 02 100 | LS 000|5 4251120 (5 -
M |COMCRETE INDUSTRIES 100| LS 0005 12577.07 |3 -
SM [LINCOLN WINWATER-#085763 06 100 | LS 000|5 1423708 (5 -
M |COMCRETE INDUSTRIES- #C1 425731 100| LS 0005 11,04011 |3 -
SM |COMCRETE INDUSTRIES- #C1 425728 100 | LS 0.00|%  11,34705 (5 -
Prewious Requested Amounts: TOTAL EARNED TO DATE: 5 1,594,351.82
s 164,685.74 Est. #1 Retainage 10% % (159,435.18)
5 132, 778.31 Est. 42 MET ESTIMATE TO DATE: $ 1,434,916.64
5 S0,680.27 Est. #3 Less Previous Requests: % 1,117,334.92
s 143, 987.91 Est. 44 TOTAL DUE THIS ESTIMATE: §  317,581.72
5 120,554 82 Est. 45
5 220,590.43 Est 46
3 1795252 Est. #7
5 266,104 87 Est 48

Estimate Prepared by :

-

Christopher Woodward
31-Oct-23




Community Development Agency Proceedings
November 8, 2023
Page #8

CDA member Bruce Meysenburg made a motion to approve Change Order No. 4 in the
amount of $31,020.20 for David City Industrial Parkway Project and Certificate of Payment No.
6 - Final for M.E. Collins in the amount of $10,000.00 for the David City Industrial Parkway
Project. CDA Member Pat Meysenburg seconded the motion. The motion carried.

Jim Angell: Yea, Tom Kobus: Yea, Keith Marvin: Yea, Bruce Meysenburg: Yea, Pat
Meysenburg: Yea, Jessica Miller: Yea, Kevin Woita: Yea

Yea: 7, Nay: O
No. 4 olsson
FINAL
Date of Issuance: Dctober 31, 2023 Effective Date: October 31, 2023
Project: Dawid City Industrial Parkway |Owner: City of Dawid City |IOwner's Contract Mo.:
Contract Base Bid Date of Contract:
Contractor: M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc. Enginears Project Mo.: 022-03587

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Lane Closure: Adjust final guantities .

Attachments: (List documents supporting change See attached spreadshest.

CHAMNGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHAMNGE IM CONTRACT TIMES (Mo Change)
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion [days or date):
51.616,304.20 Ready for Final Payment (days or date):
Increase from previously approved Change Orders | [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
MNo. 0 to No. 3: No._ toMNo._
Substantial Completion [days or date):
4 B.604.00 ready for Final Payment {days or date):
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date):
51624908.20 ready for Final Payment (days or date):
Increase of this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion [days or date):
531,020.20 ready for Final Payment {days or date):
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
substantial completion [days or date):
51.655928 40 Ready for Final Payment (days or date):
RECOMMENDED: Olsson ACCEPTED: City of Dawvid City ACCEPTED: M.E. Collins Contracting
7 ' o., Inc.
By By: By:
Engineesr orized Signature) Owner [Authorized Signature) C-n-r:tr:-:bn-r [AJthuriud Signature)
Title:  Project Engineer Title Title: WP
Date: 10/31/23 Date Date: 11-2-23

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):

By Title: Diate:

ENDC® C-841, Chamge Order, Adapted.
Prepared and published 20013 by the Engineers loint Contract Docwments Committes.
Page 1 of 1




Community Development Agency Proceedings
November 8, 2023
Page #9

CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT: @ FINAL oI ssonﬁ

Date of Issuance: October 31, 2023

Project: David City Industrial Parkway Project Mo_: 022-03587
Contractor: M.E. Coliins Cmu'antinE Ca., Inc.
Description Unit Price Extension
See Attached.
PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc.
Value of Work Completed This Heguest s0.00
Original Confract Cost: §$1,816,304.20
Approved Change Orders:
Mo, 1 $8.227.00
Mo, 2 $1,400.00
Mo, 3 SBET.00
Mo, 4 531,020.20
Total Contract Cost: §1.855,928.40
Value of completed work and materials stored todate e 51,655 02840
Less retainage percentage D e e e 50.00
MNet amount due including fhis BStMEtE s 51,666,828 40
Less: Estmates previously approved:
MNo. 1 F243TRT T3 Mo 3 5782,757.45 MNo. § $210.658.80
Mo. 2 §116.847.22 Mo, 4 5282,670.20 MNo. & 50.00

Total Previous Estimates: 51.645.828.40

MET AMOUNT DUE THIS ESTIMATE: $10,000.00

The undersigned hereby certifies, based upon penodic observations as set forth in scope of work and the data included in all
applicable payment applications that, to the best of its knowledge, information and belief: (1) the work has progressed as indicated in
the applicable payment applications: (2) the work performed and materials delivered by Confractor are in confiormance with the plans
and specifications; and (3) the Contractor, in accordance with the contract, is entitlied to payment as indicated above.

This cerification does not constitute a warmanty or guarantes of any fype. Client shall hold its Confractor solely responsible fior the
quality and completion of the Project, incleding construction in accordance with the construction documents. Any duty or cbiigation of
(Msson hersunder is for the sole benefit of the Client and not fior any third party, including the Centractor or any Subcontractor.

coo City of David City - Cwner
M.E. Coliins Contracting Co., Inc.
Project File




Community Development Agency Proceedings

November 8, 2023

Page #10
Pay App. Projoat D Cly scustal sk Prgpct . 4T OISson
] Conlraclor.  ME. Golling Conlrieting Ca. lae. [ir™ R
T
[ I [ L [ a - [ ] K L ] [ b ]
WORE COMPLLTLD TOTAL
WATIRALE | T0TA | cowenerio
ScRDAED | Opbem | Tobe From PRESERTLY | QUANTITY | AND STORED
i Py | Teli VALE || peiapn | Cyte | Towbmbe | SoMD | oA | foan BT 10
] BESCITION O WOk nt |l | ibo | 0°0 sl L Pad | Paed | pmmeces | ) | peg || PR | RETamsse
CRTANY GEHIER
1 [MOBILZATICN L& | 1 | 351500 83154600 10| fR5E0 | 0X L] 100 | e | 00 | 0o ]
1 [V P Dubed Caiele P 1) By | Wi f400) N7 | o | PNTEOD | 000 i) W | SNTRE | 0k il il ]
4 [P Dol Comiels Pavsiraris (3 4y | i SI000| §1MD800 | 1200000 |S10DE0R00 | 080 | A0 10041 00 |1 e 20000 | 100 | DO i
4 [fesagade Propariiana ) BY | 18 SA00( SSO0E200 | 12ENM0O | SEOW20D | 000 L] 128000 | SS000200 | 100 all] il ]
& [1F Eniponghinplace Boriew Gy | & G000 EXNARO0 | 4n0) | EROMRN | 0N i) 4000 | K0 ME00 | 100 il il ]
§ | Thickared Concion Edga LF.| 144 300 d3man gl | EEs00 i 00 bl | ghmE00 | 100% il il ]
T ool Haide Bod LF.| & §2400) B0 B | §1EN00 i L] BN | #en | 0 il il ]
§ (V¥ Elgti Rnrdocd Concioln Som Pia () | LF | g2 §M00) SSOMRM0 | SX00 | SSODBOD | OO0 L] 00 | SO | 100 a1l L]
i [V Eltid Roardoci Coiciota FES [§) EA| # §.2000) $idii B | fdesod | 0 i) BN | Sl | 0k il il ]
) Citch Gencding LF.| &7 SA00) SEEEMD | MTO0 | $ABEROD | 000 00 W0 | hEsEbE | 100 il il ]
1 (e AC| AT | S11BR200) A7 ESA0 §M | eTsmad | 000 L] 600 | TR | 1004 il il ]
i [FeRag ToH| 0 §11100(  s000 i 00 [ L] 0 JATC VT I L]
13 |Eaffmed L& 1 IEEE00) SRS 1M | SEEMD | 000 L] 100 | SEREMM | 100% il il ]
HETIRATE $A0 32040 {1 07 S ] I
[ETORED WA TERALE
1 Dol Bt $51 0800 s00 A0 | (85 AN | 000 L] SSIMRN | M Wi i ] il il ]
{1 S5, .00 {11] ] L] L]
hanga et
[EiTR] T TR T La| 1 B0 R 1 R 11 [l R ww i)
GO |Rrofrazabon | L& 1 §1.40000( $140000 i} $140000 i L] 100 | ¢80 | 100% il il ]
GO01 L Choica L8| 1 WaT0dl ST i} 170 i L] 100 SETO0 | 00 all] il ]
[ [coraiTd THRIEA TARIER WE_| WRR T I I
G:ull Corliaet 010300 [
v L AT 1) o apa o 4o M e Chung i
LI eiF #4000 i) e 1 Chnathy st o LSS5 L1405 e Chge i
t [0 L] (i) o d  Comty wpdat o L5530 iy L3521 5 par Change Erterd§
o HE) (fi .
I: ﬂ;?’u:.ﬂt::llu[ih :: :ggg::: i) oo 1 » Gy g From .6 AC 140 AL par Change Orcier &F
Tl ot B i i e (M s 3 - e ot o 5 T s C TEO v Changs Oy 4
Tl Voo com e & S 10 D DEEAR T
Fivlarum i ]
i Tl Ci L kg LR T
Py 1 [N ]
Py AP §ligar R
Py AP 3 §TH2 757 48
Py kP4 SEEN
Py &P % s
Py AP $000
Tl Pl — uamaa
N Aseairl Cia T Eliata 10000




Community Development Agency Proceedings
November 8, 2023
Page #11

CDA member Jessica Miller made a motion to adjourn. CDA Member Kevin Woita
seconded the motion. The motion carried Chairman Jessica Miller declared the meeting
adjourned at 8:28 p.m.

Jim Angell: Yea, Tom Kobus: Yea, Keith Marvin: Yea, Bruce Meysenburg: Yea, Pat
Meysenburg: Yea, Jessica Miller: Yea, Kevin Woita: Yea
Yea: 7, Nay: O

Secretary Tami Comte



